# CH \$165.00 351453

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522682

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| SEQUENCE:             | 2              |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                     |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| Genesis Communications,<br>LLC |          | 10/25/2012     | Limited Liability Company: IOWA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Phantom EFX, LLC                |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 900 Technology Pkwy Ste 300     |  |
| City:           | Cedar Falls                     |  |
| State/Country:  | IOWA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 50613                           |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: IOWA |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3514531 | BONUS MANIA!             |
| Registration Number: | 3352868 | INTERNATIONAL POKER TOUR |
| Registration Number: | 2806463 | PHANTOM EFX              |
| Registration Number: | 4064637 | BATTLE SLOTS             |
| Registration Number: | 4343499 | SLOT MYSTERY             |
| Registration Number: | 4064638 | SLOT QUEST               |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7025325847

Email: cynthia.smith@scientificgames.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Smith

Address Line 1: 6601 Bermuda Road

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NC, Phantom EFX, LLC |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Cynthia L. Smith     |
| SIGNATURE:              | /cynthia I. smith/   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0668

900497726

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=E - 2012-10-25 IA Genesis Communications, LLC - Name Change to Phantom EFX, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0669

197730

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

To the Secretary of State State of Iowa

First: Genesis Communications, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company filed its Certificate of Organization on October 25, 2012,

Second: Genesis Communications, LLC wishes to change its name to Phantom EFX, LLC.

Third: The name change will be effective upon the filing of these Articles of Amendment with the Iowa Secretary of State.

Fourth: The change was approved as required under the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

Executed on October 25, 2012.

GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

FILED **IOWA** SECRETARY OF STATE 2133PM

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0670** 

RECORDED: 05/08/2019